

Date: 12.08.2023

To,  
The Manager,  
Department of Corporate Services  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001  
Scrip Code: 532738

To,  
Asst. Vice President  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E),  
Mumbai - 400 051  
Symbol: TANTIACONS

**Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations, 2015") - Newspaper Advertisement**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, 2015 and the Company's Code of Practices and Procedure for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information, we enclose herewith a copy of the un-audited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 published in newspaper on 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2023 in Business Standard, English Edition and Arthik Lipi, Bengali Edition.

We request you to kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,  
For **Tantia Constructions Limited**

**Priti Todi**  
Company Secretary  
A-33367

Encl:A/a



**Registered & Corporate Office**

DD-30, Sector-1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 064, India  
Tel : +91 33 4019 0000  
Fax : +91 33 4019 0001  
E-mail : info@tantiagroup.com

**Delhi Office**

112, Uday Park, 2nd Floor, August Kranti Marg  
New Delhi- 110049  
Tel : +91 114058 1302  
E-mail : delhi@tantiagroup.com

<b>GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED</b> Regd. Office: 5th Floor, A-Block, TSE Towers, 6-9/1090, Rajshawan Road, Samajghoda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana. Tel: 040-40024262 Email: <a href="mailto:ca@gayatrihighways.com">ca@gayatrihighways.com</a> Web: <a href="http://www.gayatrihighways.com">www.gayatrihighways.com</a> CIN: L45102TG2006PLC052146									
<b>EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE 2023</b> (Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		For three months ended		For the year ended	For three months ended		For the year ended		
		30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2022	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2022	31-Mar-2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	89.53	351.91	657.75	2,703.57	75.54	333.18	639.02	2,128.65
2.	Net loss before tax and exceptional items	(458.53)	(362.88)	(67.12)	(700.90)	(472.72)	(382.14)	(86.04)	(776.69)
3.	Net profit/(loss) after exceptional items and before tax	(458.53)	(17,535.73)	(67.12)	(17,873.75)	(472.72)	17,505.37	(86.04)	17,110.82
4.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations	(458.53)	(17,535.73)	(67.12)	(17,873.75)	(472.72)	17,505.37	(86.04)	17,110.82
5.	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations and discontinued operations	(458.53)	(17,535.73)	(67.12)	(17,873.75)	(8,972.51)	11,962.52	(7,871.28)	(11,796.21)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(458.53)	(17,535.73)	(67.12)	(17,873.75)	(9,768.21)	11,566.81	(7,211.94)	(14,018.39)
7.	Equity share capital	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04	4,793.04
8.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(23,967.92)				(1,36,362.33)
9.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) - Basic and Diluted (Not annualised the quarterly data)	(0.19)	(7.32)	(0.03)	(7.46)	(4.08)	4.83	(3.01)	(5.85)

**Notes:**  
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) (BSE), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) (NSE) and on the company's website at [www.gayatrihighways.com](http://www.gayatrihighways.com).  
 b) The above Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 10th August 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th August 2023.  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**GAYATRI HIGHWAYS LIMITED**  
 M.V.Narasimha Rao Chairman DIN : 06761474  
 K.G.Naidu Chief Executive Officer

Place : Hyderabad  
 Date : 10th August, 2023

<b>IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LTD.</b> Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045, India. Phone No: +91-44-42298199. E-mail: <a href="mailto:investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in">investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.igarashimotors.com">www.igarashimotors.com</a> CIN: L29142TN1992PLC021997					
<b>Extract of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023</b> (Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	30-Jun-2022	31-Mar-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (a)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	16,824.99	17,292.84	14,261.04	65,624.58
2	Profit / (loss) before tax	191.84	1,007.89	(562.09)	910.12
3	Profit / (loss) for the period	142.53	763.16	(420.30)	523.77
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	297.75	938.45	(560.66)	125.14
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50
6	*Earnings per share (Rs.) (Not annualised in the quarters*)				
	(i) Basic	0.45	2.42	-1.34	1.66
	(ii) Diluted	0.45	2.42	-1.34	1.66

**Notes to the unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023:**  
 a. The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 09 August 2023 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditor is unqualified.  
 The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year-to-date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the financial year, which was subjected to limited review and was not subjected to audit.  
 b. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 c. Figures for the prior periods / year have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current period / year.  
 d. The results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), the National Stock Exchange website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on the Company's website ([www.igarashimotors.com](http://www.igarashimotors.com)).

For Igarashi Motors India Limited  
**R Chandrasekaran**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00012643

Place - Chennai  
 Date : 9 August 2023

Registered Office: DD-30, Sector 1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700 064 Telephone No: 033-40190000, Fax: 033-40190001, Email: <a href="mailto:secretaria@tantiaigroup.com">secretaria@tantiaigroup.com</a> , Website: <a href="http://www.tantiaigroup.com">www.tantiaigroup.com</a> <b>Tantia CONSTRUCTIONS LIMITED</b> (CIN: L74210WB1964PLC026284)						
<b>Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023</b> (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	Standalone		Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)	Consolidated		Year ended 31-Mar-23 (Audited)
	Three months ended 30-Jun-23 (Un-audited)	Three months ended 30-Jun-22 (Un-audited)		Three months ended 30-Jun-23 (Un-audited)	Three months ended 30-Jun-22 (Un-audited)	
Total Income from Operations (Net)	1,908	1,902	9,386	1,908	1,902	9,386
Profit/(loss) on ordinary activities before Tax	1,118	674	6,187	(749)	(923)	(216)
Net Profit/(Loss) on ordinary activities after Tax	599	261	4,534	(749)	(925)	(241)
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (Net of Tax)	599	261	4,534	(749)	(925)	(241)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,882	2,874	2,874	1,882	2,874	2,874
Earning per share (Basic & Diluted) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised)	2.90	0.91	15.79	(3.13)	(3.22)	(0.84)

**Notes:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the company website ([www.tantiaigroup.com](http://www.tantiaigroup.com)).

For Tantia Constructions Ltd  
 Tarun Chaturvedi Director  
 DIN: 82309045

Date: 10th August, 2023  
 Place: Kolkata

<b>ELGI Elgi Rubber Company Limited</b> Regd. Office: Super A Unit, Coimbatore Private Industrial Estate, Kuruchi, Coimbatore - 641021, TamilNadu Telephone No.: 0422-2321000 Fax No.: 0422-2322222 E-mail Id: <a href="mailto:info@elgrrubber.com">info@elgrrubber.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.elgrrubber.com">www.elgrrubber.com</a> CIN: L25119TZ2006PLC013144					
<b>Extract of consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023</b> (Rs. in Lakhs, except EPS)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023 (unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (audited)	June 30, 2022 (unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (audited)
		1.	Total Income from Operations	10,539.64	9,363.00
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	507.46	(1,386.39)	62.95	236.28
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	507.46	(1,706.54)	62.95	1,006.09
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	506.85	(1,699.05)	20.69	675.01
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	512.57	(1,659.59)	10.47	803.99
6.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 1/- each)	500.50	500.50	500.50	500.50
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	17,904.10
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations				
	a. Basic (in Rs.)	1.01	(3.21)	0.04	1.35
	b. Diluted (in Rs.)	1.01	(3.21)	0.04	1.35

**Key numbers of standalone financial results**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2023 (unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (audited)	June 30, 2022 (unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (audited)
		1.	Total Income from Operations	5,496.93	5,043.35
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	481.26	(2,496.33)	934.53	1,808.20
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	490.38	(2,402.37)	893.28	1,481.97
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	496.30	(2,452.96)	883.06	1,410.95

**Notes:**  
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the website of the NSE Limited i.e. [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the company i.e. [www.elgrrubber.com](http://www.elgrrubber.com).  
 2. In accordance with regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the consolidated and standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2023. The Statutory Auditor have carried out limited review of the above results. The statutory auditor have expressed an unmodified opinion on these results.  
 3. Figures for the corresponding quarter / period ended have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For Elgi Rubber Company Limited  
**Sudarsan Varadaraj**  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 DIN: 00133533

Coimbatore  
 10.08.2023

<b>APOLLO TYRES LTD</b> EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023 ₹ Million				
S. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
1	Total income from operations	62,445.80	59,420.02	245,681.30
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	5,895.99	2,384.58	14,046.10
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	5,764.01	2,384.58	14,271.87
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,969.08	1,773.67	10,458.44
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	4,973.71	(1,198.88)	12,732.67
6	Paid up equity share capital (equity shares of ₹ 10 each)	635.10	635.10	635.10
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves			125,115.67
8	Securities premium account	31,317.67	31,317.67	31,317.67
9	Net worth	130,755.70	113,914.52	125,781.99
10	Paid up debt capital	54,443.51	58,814.14	55,876.50
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
12	Debt equity ratio (in times)	0.42	0.52	0.44
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualised): Basic (₹) Diluted (₹)	6.25 6.25	2.79 2.79	16.47 16.47
14	Capital redemption reserve	44.40	44.40	44.40
15	Debt redemption reserve	1,039.50	1,039.50	1,039.50
16	Debt service coverage ratio (in times) <sup>1</sup>	2.12	1.09	1.93
17	Interest service coverage ratio (in times)	6.78	5.07	5.46

<sup>1</sup> Based on TTM (Trailing Twelve Months)

**Notes:**  
 The key standalone financial information of the Company is as under:  
 ₹ Million

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	(UNAUDITED)	(UNAUDITED)	(AUDITED)
Total income from operations	44,132.64	44,362.29	173,010.19
Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	4,661.54	1,363.51	8,117.67
Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,026.54	910.27	5,199.46

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended June 30, 2023 financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended June 30, 2023 financial results (Consolidated/Standalone) are available on the stock exchange websites (National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) & BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))) and on the Company's website ([www.apollotyres.com](http://www.apollotyres.com)).

3. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) & BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and can be accessed on Company's website ([www.apollotyres.com](http://www.apollotyres.com)).

4. The Ministry of corporate affairs vide its notification dated March 31, 2023 notified an amendment under Ind AS 12, Income Taxes in relation to the recognition of deferred tax related to assets and liabilities arising from a single transaction. This amendment, along with the transition provisions for the impact related to comparative and earlier periods, is effective from April 1, 2023. Consequently, the Group has recognised the cumulative impact of deferred tax liability as at March 31, 2023 amounting to ₹ 2,995.84 million in current quarter. Out of this, amount of ₹ 2,407.92 million has been adjusted from opening balance of retained earnings as on April 1, 2022. Further, amounts of ₹ 171.03 million, ₹ 133.14 million and ₹ 387.92 million has been disclosed in the comparative periods presented (i.e. for the quarter ended March 31, 2023, June 30, 2022 and year ended March 31, 2023 respectively) as deferred tax expense in the consolidated statement of profit and loss in accordance with the applicable transition provisions. Further, the impact for the current quarter ended June 30, 2023 amounting to ₹ 1,601 million has also been recognised and disclosed as deferred tax expense in these consolidated financial results. Accordingly, profit after tax for the periods presented in the consolidated financial results are lower by respective amounts stated above for the quarter ended June 30, 2023, March 31, 2023, June 30, 2022 and year ended March 31, 2023. Similarly, the basic and diluted EPS for these respective periods are lower by ₹ 0.03, ₹ 0.27, ₹ 0.21, ₹ 0.93 per share.

APOLLO TYRES LTD  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**Apollotyres Ltd**  
 CIN: L25119TK1972PLC00244P  
 Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Anekal Mansion, Panampilly Nagar, Kochi 482034, Kerala, India.  
 Corporate Office: Apollo House, 7th International Area, Sector 32, Gurgaon 122001, India.  
 Tel: +91 484 4012046, Fax: +91 484 4012048  
 Email: [investors@apollotyres.com](mailto:investors@apollotyres.com), [www.apollotyres.com](http://www.apollotyres.com)  
 Place : Gurgaon  
 Date : August 10, 2023

**ONKAR KANWAR**  
 CHAIRMAN



